



Product

1100932

CC Beef Jus 1Kg x 5

General Description

Beef Jus made in Port and red wine, infused with thyme and rosemary. Use as is, or as a base for other sauces.

Preparation/Cooking Instructions

Preparation Instructions (From Frozen):

Place frozen pouch into pot of boiling water / steamer for 8 - 10 minutes or until sauce temperature exceeds 65C. Serve with your preferred beef, lamb, pork or poultry dish.

Ingredients

Water, Tawny Port (5%) (Grape Juice, Preservative (220, 200), Antioxidant (334), Processing Aids {**Milk, Egg, Sulphites**}), Thickener (1422), Red Wine (2%) (Processing Aids {**Milk, Egg**}), Sugar, Salt, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (**Soy, Wheat**), Tomato Paste, Colour (150d), Herbs, Flavour (Flavour Enhancers (627, 631)), Spice.

Allergens

As defined in Standard 1.2.3 of the Food Standard Code

Allergens	
Cereals Containing Gluten	Yes
Sulphites	Yes
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Egg	Yes
Fish	No
Crustaceae	No
Peanuts	May Contain
Tree Nuts	May Contain
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybean	Yes

Allergen Advisory Statement

Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Egg, Soy, Sulphites.

May contain: Peanut, Cashew.

Country of Origin

Made in Australia from at least 80% Australian ingredients

Nutrition Information

All values specified are averages

DESCRIPTION	AVERAGE PER SERVING 100g	AVERAGE PER 100g
Energy	128kJ	128kJ
Protein	<1.0g	<1.0g
Fat - total	<1.0g	<1.0g
Fat - saturated	<1.0g	<1.0g
Carbohydrates	5.6g	5.6g
- Sugars	1.9g	1.9g
Sodium	481g	481g



Product Size

1Kg Net

5 units per carton

Packaging

This product is to be packed in food grade, plastic pouches with a fill weight of 1kg. Five pouches are packed per carton.

Shelf Life and Storage

Primary Shelf life: Best Before 365 days from Day of Manufacture

Secondary Shelf life: 6 days once thawed and store below 5°C.

Keep Frozen at or below -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Date Code Format

Film:

71838 CC BEEF JUS 1KG

BB DDMMYY TIME B01 P

Outer Carton:

BEST BEFORE: DD MMM YY

Regulatory Status

Complies with FSANZ - Food Standards Australia and New Zealand Food Regulations

Manufacturers Name & Address

Vesco Foods Pty. Ltd.

14 Neil Street, Osborne Park, Western Australia 6017.

Ph: +618 9273 6100.

www.vescofoods.com.au

Prepared By

A Graham

NPD Manager

Issue Number

04

Issue Date

28/02/23